

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).989/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in CRLM No. 34717/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANSOOR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte ad-interim anticipatory bail and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Akila Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, in the event of his arrest on his
surrender, the petitioner be released on bail on his
furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of
the Court of the arresting officer, as the case may be.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master