

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).989/2006

(From the final order rejecting the anticipatory bail of the Petitioner dated 20/01/2006 in C RLM No.

34717/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANSOOR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte ad-interim anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. A.N.Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master