

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).989/2006

(From the final order rejecting the anticipatory bail of the petitioner dated 20/01/2006 in CRLM No. 34717/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANSOOR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte ad-interim anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. A.N.Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1226 OF 2006

(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.)No.989 of 2006)

MANSOOR KHAN
PELLANT(S)

...AP

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
SPONDENT (S)

...RE

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Special Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the interim order made by this Court on 10th March, 2006 is made absolute.

The appeal is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi,

November 27, 2006